PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Richard J. Armitage	05/19/1997
William C. Fanslow III	05/19/1997
Melanie K. Spriggs	05/19/1997
Subhashini Srinivasan	05/23/1997
Marylou G. Gibson	05/14/1997
Jeffrey T. McGrew	05/23/1997
Arvia E. Morris	05/20/1997

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IMMUNEX CORPORATION	
Street Address:	51 University Street	
City:	Seattle	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98101	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6264951
Patent Number:	6087329

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)742-4214

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 617-227-7400

 Email:
 cjb@lahive.com

Correspondent Name: LAHIVE & COCKFIELD, LLP
Address Line 1: One Post Office Square

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109-2127

PATENT

REEL: 023660 FRAME: 0610

) 626495

L CH CAN ON

501043334

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CDJ-361CP4BDVB
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jill Gorny Sloper, Esq.
Total Attachments: 4 source=CDJ-361CP4B - Armitage, Fanslow, Spriggs, Srinivasan, Gibson, McGrew, Morris#page1.tif source=CDJ-361CP4B - Armitage, Fanslow, Spriggs, Srinivasan, Gibson, McGrew, Morris#page2.tif source=CDJ-361CP4B - Armitage, Fanslow, Spriggs, Srinivasan, Gibson, McGrew, Morris#page3.tif source=CDJ-361CP4B - Armitage, Fanslow, Spriggs, Srinivasan, Gibson, McGrew, Morris#page4.tif	

PATENT REEL: 023660 FRAME: 0611



Immunex Corporation

Docket No.: 2802-E

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Richard J. Armitage, residing at 5133 Eagle Harbor Drive, Bainbridge Island, Washington 98110, William C. Fanslow, III, residing at 218 SW 327th Place, Federal Way, Washington 98023, Melanie K. Spriggs, residing at 2256-12th Avenue West, Seattle, Washington 98119, Subhashini Srinivasan, residing at 11325 NE 129th Street, Kirkland, Washington 98034, Marylou G. Gibson, residing at 7209 Wisteria Way, Carlsbad, California 92009, Jeffrey T. McGrew, residing at 4309 NE 87th Street, Seattle, Washington 98115, and Arvia E. Morris, residing at 4535 Thackeray Place NE, Seattle, Washington 98105, are the inventors named in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled "NOVEL CYTOKINE THAT BINDS CD40", said application filed June 7, 1995 and assigned USSN 08/484,624;

AND, WHEREAS, IMMUNEX CORPORATION, a corporation of the State of Washington, having a principal place of business at 51 University Street, Seattle, Washington 98101 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire right and title to and interest in the invention disclosed in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE our entire right and title to and interest in said application and said invention(s) and all U.S. and foreign applications and patents on said invention(s) to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this sale, assignment, and transfer not been made, and we do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention(s), to enforce any and all patents on said invention(s), and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said invention(s) and all applications and patents on said invention(s), all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to us.

Executed at Seattle, Washington, this 19 day of May, 1997.
Richard J. Armitage
STATE OF WASHINGTON)
STATE OF WASHINGTON)) ss. COUNTY OF KING)
On this A day of, 1997, personally appeared before marked L Armitage, to me known to be the individual named above who executed the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he signed the same as his free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.
Notary Public in and for the State of Washington, residing at Londing, Old

1

My commission expires 4/19/99.

PATENT REEL: 8570 FRAME: 0035



Assignment USSN 08/484.63

USSN 08/484,624 Docket No. 2802-E

Executed at Scattle, Washington, this 19th day of May, 1997. Milliam C. Fanslow, III
STATE OF WASHINGTON)
COUNTY OF KING) ss.
On this 19 day of Alay of 1997, personally appeared before me William C. Fanslow, III, to me known to be the individual named above who executed the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he signed the same as his free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.
Notary Public in and for the State of Washington, residing at Show We My commission expires 4/19/99.
Executed at Seattle, Washington, this 12 day of 1997. Melanie K. Spriggs
STATE OF WASHINGTON)
COUNTY OF KING) ss.
On this 19 day of 1997, personally appeared before me Melanie K. Spriggs, to me known to be the individual named above who executed the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that she signed the same as her free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.
Notary Public in and for the State of Washington, residing at work with the State of Washington, My commission expires 4/3/95.

2

PATENT REEL: 8570 FRAME: 0036

Executed at Seattle, Washington, this 23 day of, 1997. Subhashini Srinivasasn
STATE OF WASHINGTON)
COUNTY OF KING) ss.
On this 33 day of, 1997, personally appeared before me Subhashini Srinivasan, to me known to be the individual named above who executed the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that she signed the same as her free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.
Notary Public in and for the State of Washington, residing at Morrhan (1) (1) (My commission expires 1/9/93.
Executed at San Duego, California, this 14 day of Man land African Marylon & Gibson
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)
STATE OF CALIFORNIA) COUNTY OR Sanctiage Sss.
On this day of many on the same as her free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.
SIARON GRIDONE Commission & 1120470 Notary Public - Conformic Sun Diego County My Comm. Expires Dec 22, 2000 Notary Public in and for the State of California, restding at 300 Gulana Dec 14 Jolla, My commission expires Dec 22, 2000

3

PATENT REEL: 8570 FRAME: 0037



Assignment

USSN 08/484.624

Docket No. 2802-E

Executed at Seattle, Washington, this 23 day of 1997.
STATE OF WASHINGTON) ss.
On this 23 day of 1997, personally appeared before me Jeffrey T. McGrew, to me known to be the individual named above who executed the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he signed the same as his free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.
Notary Public in and for the State of Washington, residing at South 1 ft. My commission expires 4/19/14.
Executed at Seattle, Washington, this 20 day of May, 1997. Arvia E. Morris
STATE OF WASHINGTON) ss. COUNTY OF KING)
On this 20 day of, 1997, personally appeared before me Arvia E. Morris, to me known to be the individual named above who executed the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that she signed the same as her free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.
Notary Public in and for the State of Washington, residing at South Alle My commission expires 4/9/94.

4

RECORDED: 06/09/1997

RECORDED: 12/16/2009

PATENT REEL: 8570 FRAME: 0038

> PATENT REEL: 023660 FRAME: 0615